

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Electrical Upgrades, Lewis & Clark

Bid Opening Date: April 4, 2024, 3:30 PM CT

Electrical Upgrades		Bids Received:									
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$297,864.00	\$297,864.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01	Furnish Panels (400 AMP), TO INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	2	\$6,140.00	\$12,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02	Install Panels (400 AMP), TO INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	2	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03	Furnish Panels (600 AMP), TO INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	8	\$8,820.00	\$70,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04	Install Panels (600 AMP), TO INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	8	\$4,347.00	\$34,776.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05	Furnish Transformers (75 KVA)	EA	1	\$13,035.00	\$13,035.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.06	Install Transformers (75 KVA)	EA	1	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07	Furnish Transformers (100 KVA)	EA	2	\$26,838.00	\$53,676.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08	Install Transformers (100 KVA)	EA	2	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09	Furnish Transformers (167 KVA)	EA	6	\$30,182.00	\$181,092.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.10	Install Transformers (167 KVA)	EA	6	\$4,464.00	\$26,784.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11	Furnish Pedestal	EA	154	\$350.00	\$53,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12	Install Pedestal	EA	154	\$130.00	\$20,020.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13	Furnish Conductors (MEDIUM VOLTAGE & BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	29400	\$5.50	\$161,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

1.14	Install Conductors (MEDIUM VOLTAGE & BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	29400	\$4.75	\$139,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.15	Demo Existing	LS	1	\$14,710.00	\$14,710.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.16	Unclassified Excavation	CY	40.4	\$160.00	\$6,464.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.17	Base Course	TON	61.4	\$126.00	\$7,736.40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.18	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	20.5	\$570.00	\$11,685.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ELECTRICAL UPGRADE BID					\$1,121,792.40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Alternate Bid:		Bids Received:									
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$102,924.00	\$102,924.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.01	Furnish Panels (600 AMP), TO INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	3	\$8,820.00	\$26,460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02	Install Panels (600 AMP), TO INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	3	\$4,347.00	\$13,041.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03	Furnish Transformers (100 KVA)	EA	1	\$26,838.00	\$26,838.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.04	Install Transformers (100 KVA)	EA	1	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.05	Furnish Transformers (167 KVA)	EA	2	\$30,182.00	\$60,364.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.06	Install Transformers (167 KVA)	EA	2	\$4,464.00	\$8,928.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.07	Furnish Pedestal	EA	55	\$350.00	\$19,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.08	Install Pedestal	EA	55	\$130.00	\$7,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.09	Furnish Conductors (MEDIUM VOLTAGE & BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	9500	\$5.50	\$52,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.10	Install Conductors (MEDIUM VOLTAGE & BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	9500	\$4.75	\$45,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

2.11	Demo Existing	LS	1	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.12	Unclassified Excavation	CY	8.8	\$160.00	\$1,408.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.13	Base Course	TON	13.3	\$126.00	\$1,675.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.14	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	4.5	\$570.00	\$2,565.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$376,298.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL ELECTRICAL UPGRADES & ALTERNATE BID					\$1,498,091.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------